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dure at purchase centres, effective supervision at the loading and unloading points,

- insistence on weighment and accounting of bags at the time of purchase, transportation and receipt, tightening up of security arrangements, award of appropriate punishment to the officials found guilty of negligence for misconduct etc.

DDA's Policy for Allotment of Houses and Plots to Affluent Soclcty

3237. SHRI CHITTA MAHATA : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state ¢

(a) whether DDA has derailed from its basic policy in allotting big constructed houses and plots to an afiluent society ; and

(b) if s0, the reasons therefor and if not, the number of big constructed houses and plots allotted so far to an affiuent society ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF  PARLIAMENTARY  AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a) DDA has reported that its basic policy ,is to achieve planned developmert of Delhi and to cater to the housing needs maiuly of persons belonging to weaker sections of society. This is being achieved by constructing houses which are allotted on no profit basis to the persons belonging to MIG, L1G and EWS categories. About 96° of the plots disposed of have been allotted to persons belonging to these categories, only 4% plots have been sold by auction to tbe higher income groups.

(b) Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) above.

Maintenance of Sewerage System in DDA Colonies Transferred to MCD

3238. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI :
SHRI JAGPAL SINGH :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state :
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(a) whether according to the Delhi Municipal Corporation to whom the maintenance of sewerage system in DDA colonies has been recently tracsferred, the sewerage system is not only defective but is also non-functional ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether Government have made any inquiry into the laying of defective and non-functional sewerage system in DDA colonies for the purpose of fixing responsibility ; and

(c) if so, the result thereof and action taken by Government in tbe matter ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING,
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN) : (a) The Municipal Corporation of Delhi has reported that Sewerage System has not been taken over recently in any colony built l:!y the Delhi Development Authority. The last take over was as back as in 1981.

(b) and {c). Question does not arise.
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